 02
PV Combiner Box
Your total solution provider
In 2009, LS entered the Japan’s photovoltaics market for the first time by Korean
companies. Based on its accumulated project experiences and technological
reliability, it established Japan’s largest 40MW Mito New Town mega solar power
station in Ibaraki Prefecture (2014), Japan’s first 39MW solar power station with ESS
in Chitose, Hokkaido (2017), and the 18MW Hanamizuki mega solar power station

    05
 06
Features & Type designation
LS’s surge protective devices are developed and certified based on
international standards, so they ensure a high level of quality reliability.
Lightning and surge protection
By increasing the ventilation of the combiner box, Poly Vent maintains the
pressure balance of internal and external, and prevents deformation of
the enclosure. It also maximizes the capabilities and longevity of internal
components by minimizing condensation.
Gore PolyVent
LS’s switch-disconnectors are developed and certified based on
international standards, so they ensure a high level of quality reliability.
Switch-disconnector
Features
Type
Designation Company Name
LS
Product Name
Photovoltaic
Combiner Box
Voltage Type
DC DC
Rated Voltage
10 1000V
15 1500V
String Channel
12 12CH
16 16CH
20 20CH
- -LS PV DC 10 12
Photovoltaic Combiner Box
    07
IP tests in a laboratory ensure the reliability of our product and guarantee
the resistance of our product to harsh conditions and environments.
IP65 enclosure
The system and peripherals are protected with fuses installed on
the positive and negative side of each string. And you can check the
condition of fuses with LED status indicator.
Fuse & Fuse holder
A wide range of cables can be easily mounted. In addition, it is possible
to apply fireproof materials and to seal with high level of protection
grade(IP66).
Cable entry
Internal Connection
F Fuse
Enclosure Material
P Poly Carbonate
Door Open
L Left/Right
U Up/Down
Enclosure Fixing System
W Wall mounted
Monitoring
N Non-monitoring
- -F P L W N
Switch-disconnectors & Surge protective devices
•  Applications such as photovoltaic(PV) power generation, UPS and data center
• Compact size implemented
• Maximum breaking capacity
• Nominal voltage ranges up to 1000/1500Vdc
* Icw: Rated short-circuit withstand current(kA), 1s
** Icm: Rated short-circuit making capacity(kA)
AF 250AF
Type NA-Type
Model TSD250NA